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Further Information
Mail-out service and alternative formats

To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request large print, Braille
or recorded information contact:

www.gmpte.com or 0871 200 22 33
Easy access on buses

Journeys displaying this symbol in the timetable are run with low floor buses which
have no steps at the entrance, making getting on and off easier. Where shown, low
floor buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated space for wheelchairs and
pushchairs inside the bus. 

The bus operator will always try to provide easy access services where these services are
scheduled to run. In case of difficulty, please contact the bus operator.

Service changes
A summary of service changes is available in
the following places:
• Web site
• Bus Station poster
• Leaflet from outlets

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus
numbers and the days of the week.

Main stops on the route are listed on the left.
Each journey reads down the page.
Where no time is shown against a particular
stop, the bus does not stop there on
that journey.
Check any symbols which are shown and the
meanings at the bottom of the page.
A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four
figures. The first two are
the hour and the last
two are the minutes.

Examples:
0921 is 21 minutes past 9am
2148 is 48 minutes past 9pm

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for
use on their own buses. For travel on any
service in the County, use System One
tickets, including DaySaver.
GMPTE Travelshops provide tickets,
information and journey planning advice
on buses, trains and trams for work
and pleasure.

Opening times of GMPTE Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

Stockport Bus Station
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm

Saturday 8am to 5.30pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Mellor — Marple — Hazel Grove — Stepping Hill — Stockport 375
Mondays to Fridays
Mellor, Shiloh Road 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1440 1540
Mellor, Moor End 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1442 1542
Mellor, Devonshire Arms l 0738 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1445 1545 1641 1735 1850
Marple Bridge, Norfolk Arms B 0744 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1451 1551 1647 1741 1856
Marple, Navigation Hotel 0750 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1457 1557 1653 1747 1902
Ridge Danyers College 0753 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1500 1600 1656 1750 1905
Hawk Green, Crown Hotel 0755 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1502 1602 1658 1752 1907
Church Lane, Ring o’ Bells 0757 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1504 1604 1700 1754 1909
Marple, Hibbert Lane 0653 0759 s 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1506 1606 1702 1756 1911
Bosden Farm, Harvester 0701 0807 0828 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1514 1614 1710
Hazel Grove, Valley Shops 0706 0813 0838 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1520 1620 1716
Stepping Hill Hospital 0711 0819 0855 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1526 1626 1722
Heaviley, Bamford Arms 0717 0826 0903 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1533 1633 1729
Stockport, Bus Station OB 0727 0835 0912 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1542 1642 1738

Bus 375 is provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Integrated Transport Authority between Mellor and Marple.
s – Starts from Offerton Road, 17 Windows at 0820.
l – Journeys starting from Mellor, Devonshire Arms use the stop at the turning circle near the Devonshire Arms.

Through journeys from Mellor, Shiloh Road use the stop opposite the Devonshire Arms.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train

Continues after route plan

 



W
ellington

Road
South

Buxton Road

London Road

Road

Bosden
Fold
Road

Poplar
Grove

Bram
hall

Moor L
ane

Clarendon
Road

O
ffe

rt
on

Ro
ad

Poise
House

Stepping
Hill

375

Stockport

Brinkburn
Road

Stockport

Heaviley

Great
Moor

Stepping
Hill

Bosden
Farm

Hazel
Grove

Trains to 
Manchester

Trains to 
Altrincham

Trains to 
Crewe and Stoke

Trains to 
Hazel Grove 
and Buxton

Nangre
ave

 Road

D
ia

lst
on

e 
La

ne

Bamford
Arms

Br
am

ha
ll 

La
ne

Commercial

Sanderling
Road

Ro
adTu
rn

st
on

e

Offerton
Green

Stockport Road

Marple

H
ibbert Lane

Upper
Hibbert Lane

Hawk Green
Road

Ridge
Road

Hawk Green

A
rk

w
rig

ht
Ro

ad

Station Road

Marple

O
ffe

rto
n Ro

ad Rose
Hill

Trains to

Manchester

Navigation
Hotel

Marple
Bridge

Norfolk
Arms

Oldknow
Road

Longhurst

Lane

Town Street

Moorend
Mellor

Devonshire
Arms

Moor EndRoad Sh
ilo

h
Ro

ad

Crown
Hotel

Ridge
Danyers
College

To Mellor

To Stockport

Trains to Sheffield

via Hope Valley

375

M
ellor

Road

Grand Central
Leisure Complex

St Petersgate

Mersey Square

Church
Lane

Brabyns
Bro

w

Shearwate

r
R

o
ad

Marple Road

H

H

BB

375

KEY
– Bus route
– Train line
– Bus station/
 main connection point
– Train station
– Hospital
– Terminus
– Direction of travel

Printed on paper made using pulp from fully sustainable,
responsibly managed forestation, which is bleached without
using elemental chlorine. It has been awarded the Nordic Swan
certificate, complying with stringent controls of production
processes, effluent discharge and environmental impact.

375
Route plan for bus number

O Bus: Stockport bus station
B Train: Stockport train station

Rose Hill train station
Marple train station

Connection points

Stagecoach Manchester
Hyde Road Depot
Ardwick
Manchester
M12 6JS
Telephone 0161–273 3377

Buses run by

!
GMPTE uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of information
published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner.
In no event will GMPTE be liable for any loss that may arise from this
information being inaccurate.

©100022610 GMPTE 2009



Mellor — Marple — Hazel Grove — Stepping Hill — Stockport 375
Saturdays
Mellor, Shiloh Road 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535
Mellor, Moor End 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537
Mellor, Devonshire Arms l 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1625 1725
Marple Bridge, Norfolk Arms B 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1631 1731
Marple, Navigation Hotel 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1637 1737
Ridge Danyers College 0955 1055 1153 1255 1355 1455 1555 1640 1740
Hawk Green, Crown Hotel 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1642 1742
Church Lane, Ring o’ Bells 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1644 1744
Marple, Hibbert Lane 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1646 1746
Bosden Farm, Harvester 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609
Hazel Grove, Valley Shops 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615
Stepping Hill Hospital 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621
Heaviley, Bamford Arms 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628
Stockport, Bus Station OB 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637

Sundays and Public HolidaysQ

Mellor, Shiloh Road 1039 1539
Mellor, Moor End 1041 1541
Mellor, Devonshire Arms l 1044 1544 1634
Marple Bridge, Norfolk Arms B 1049 and 1549 1639
Marple, Navigation Hotel 1054 every 1554 1644
Ridge Danyers College 1056 hour 1556 1646
Hawk Green, Crown Hotel 1058 until 1558 1648
Church Lane, Ring o’ Bells 1100 1600 1650
Marple, Hibbert Lane 1102 1602 1652
Rose Hill, Train Station B 1105 1605 1655

Bus 375 is provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Integrated Transport Authority between Mellor and Marple.
l – Journeys starting from Mellor, Devonshire Arms use the stop at the turning circle near the Devonshire Arms.

Through journeys from Mellor, Shiloh Road use the stop opposite the Devonshire Arms.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please ring 0871 200 22 33.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train



Stockport — Stepping Hill — Hazel Grove — Marple — Mellor 375
Mondays to Fridays
Stockport, Bus Station OB 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1630 1745
Heaviley, Bamford Arms 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1638 1753
Stepping Hill Hospital 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1644 1759
Hazel Grove, Valley Shops 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1650 1805
Bosden Farm, Harvester 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1655 1810
Marple, Hibbert Lane 0653 0753 0903 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1703 1818
Church Lane, Ring o’ Bells 0655 0755 0905 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1705 1820
Hawk Green, Crown Hotel 0657 0757 0907 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1707 1822
Ridge Danyers College 0659 0759 0909 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1709 1824
Marple, Navigation Hotel 0703 0803 0913 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1604 1714 1829
Marple Bridge, Norfolk Arms B 0708 0808 0918 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1610 1720 1835
Mellor, Devonshire Arms l 0714 0814 0924 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1616 1726 1841
Mellor, Moor End 0927 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517
Mellor, Shiloh Road 0930 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520

Bus 375 is provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Integrated Transport Authority between Marple and Mellor.
l – Journeys finishing at Mellor, Devonshire Arms use the stop at the turning circle near the Devonshire Arms.

Through journeys to Mellor, Shiloh Road use the stop outside the Devonshire Arms.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train



Stockport — Stepping Hill — Hazel Grove — Marple — Mellor 375
Saturdays
Stockport, Bus Station OB 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1630 1745
Heaviley, Bamford Arms 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1638 1753
Stepping Hill Hospital 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1644 1759
Hazel Grove, Valley Shops 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1650 1805
Bosden Farm, Harvester 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1655 1810
Marple, Hibbert Lane 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1703 1818
Church Lane, Ring o’ Bells 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1705 1820
Hawk Green, Crown Hotel 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1707 1822
Ridge Danyers College 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1709
Marple, Navigation Hotel 0913 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1713
Marple Bridge, Norfolk Arms B 0918 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1718
Mellor, Devonshire Arms l 0924 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1724
Mellor, Moor End 0927 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517
Mellor, Shiloh Road 0930 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520

Sundays and Public HolidaysQ

Rose Hill, Train Station B 1010 1510 1610
Marple, Hibbert Lane 1013 1513 1613
Church Lane, Ring o’ Bells 1015 1515 1615
Hawk Green, Crown Hotel 1017 and 1517 1617
Ridge Danyers College 1019 every 1519 1619
Marple, Navigation Hotel 1021 hour 1521 1621
Marple Bridge, Norfolk Arms B 1025 until 1525 1625
Mellor, Devonshire Arms l 1030 1530 1630
Mellor, Moor End 1033 1533
Mellor, Shiloh Road 1035 1535

Bus 375 is provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Integrated Transport Authority between Marple and Mellor.
l – Journeys finishing at Mellor, Devonshire Arms use the stop at the turning circle near the Devonshire Arms.

Through journeys to Mellor, Shiloh Road use the stop outside the Devonshire Arms.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please ring 0871 200 22 33.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train


